2.  Dit qu’il y a eu violation de l’article 6 § 1 de la Convention ;
 3.  Dit que l’État défendeur doit verser au requérant, dans les trois mois à compter du 

jour où l’arrêt sera devenu définitif conformément à l’article 44 § 2 de la Convention:
a)  3 250 EUR (trois mille deux cent cinquante euros), plus tout montant pouvant être 
dû à titre d’impôt, pour dommage moral.

 András Sajó, Juge Président

https://hudoc.echr.coe.int/fre#{%22fulltext%22:[%22MEGGI%20CALA%22
https://gddc.ministeriopublico.pt/

- Prisão preventiva prorrogada ao longo de muitos meses,

[...]

Holds that there has been a violation of Article 5 § 3 of the Convention;
Holds

(a) that the respondent State is to pay the applicant, within three months from the 
date on which the judgment becomes final in accordance with Article 44 § 2 of the 
Convention, the following amounts:

(i) EUR 2,200 (two thousand and two hundred euros), plus any tax that may 
be chargeable, in respect of non-pecuniary damage;
(ii) EUR 1,000 (one thousand euros), plus any tax that may be chargeable, in 
respect of costs and expenses;

András  Sajó

https://gddc.ministeriopublico.pt/
https://hudoc.echr.coe.int/fre?i=001-158504

[...]

Holds that there has been a violation of Article 5 § 1 of the Convention;
4. Holds

(a) that the respondent State is to pay the applicant, within three months from the date on 
which the judgment becomes final in accordance with Article 44 § 2 of the Convention, 
EUR 34,000 (thirty-four thousand euros), plus any tax that may be chargeable, in 
respect of non-pecuniary damage;

(b) that from the expiry of the above-mentioned three months until settlement simple 
interest shall be payable on the above amount at a rate equal to the marginal lending rate

[...]

Dit qu’il y a eu violation de l’article 2 de la Convention sous le volet procédural;
3. Dit

a) que l’État défendeur doit verser au requérant, dans les trois mois à compter du jour 
où l’arrêt sera devenu définitif conformément à l’article 44 § 2 de la Convention, les 
sommes suivantes:

i. 13 000 EUR (treize mille euros), plus tout montant pouvant être dû à titre d’impôt, 
pour dommage moral;
ii. 7 118,51 EUR (sept mille cent dix-huit euros et cinquante et un centimes), plus tout 
montant pouvant être dû par le requérant à titre d’impôt, pour frais et dépens;

Stephen Phillips			                 Paul Lemmens
	                 Greffier	                                                Président